~1~
Product Tree --------------------------------------- 3
General Ordering Information ---------------- 4
PFC Introduce ------------------------------------- 5
Product Guide
Power Management ICs ---------------------- 6
Bus & Interface Products --------------------- 7
Battery Management ICs --------------------- 7
Low Dropout Regulators ---------------------- 8
Voltage Comparator & Reference -------- 10
Power MOSFETs ----------------------------- 11
Schottky Barrier Diodes -------------------- 12
Contents
~3~
Product Tree
~4~
 General Ordering Information
I. PART NUMBER EXPLANATION
CMX XXXX (X) X X (XX)
Package Type*
Tape & Reel (optional)
Temperature Range
TR: Tape & Reel
C= 0℃ to 70℃
TA: Tape Ammo.
E= -20℃ to 70℃
 I= -40℃ to 85℃
 Number or letter indicates electrical grade of part (optional)
Product part number
       Product Category
Blank: ICs
T: MOSFETs
S: Schottky
H: Hybrid
Champion Microelectronic Prefix
* See Section II
Board Part Number Explanation
CMX XXXX - X X XX - XX
         Others
Voltage
Channel No.
O/P connector function
A: 6 PUSH TERMINAL
B: 6 PUSH TERMINAL & VIDEO
Product part number
    Product Category
B: Board
Champion Microelectronic Prefix
Suffix Description
TR Tape & Reel
TA Tape Ammo.
Package Tape Ammo.
Type Box
TO92 2,000
III. TAPE & REEL - STANDARD PACKAGE
     TYPES; QUANTITY PER REEL
Champion Microelectronic can supply product on tape & reel.
The following table shows packages available on tape & reel
along with minimum reel quantities, reel s ize.
Champion Microelectronic provides this taping per industry
standard specifications. All line items for tape & reel should be
based on multiples of reel quantity.
II. PACKAGE TYPE EXPLANATION
Letter Suffix Description
P Plastic DIP
R Shrink Small Outline Package (SSOP)
S Small Outline Package (SOIC)
T Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP)
M SOT/TSOT Package
N TO Package
Z Single Inline Package (SIP)
Package Reel
Type Quantity
SOT-23-3 3,000
SOT-23-5 3,000
SOT-89 1,000
SOT-223 2,500
S08 1,000 (7")
S08 2,500 (13")
S14 2,500
S16 2,500
T16 2,500
T20 2,500
TO252 2,500
TO263 800
SC-70 3,000
~5~
PFC Introduce
 What’s PFC?
   Power factor correction (PFC) is a technique of counteracting the undesirable effects of electric loads that